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Parish

Aghagallon

Ahoghi1l

Ballylinny

Ballymartin

Ballynure

Ballyrobert

Ballyscullion

Blaris

Carmavy

Carmoney

IRELAND: Royal Irish Academy

Years

1836-1837

1835-1836

1835-1838

1837

1835-1839

1836-1838

1835-1836

1835-1836

1835-1837

1835-1838

MG 40, S

Description

COUNTY OF ANTRIM

List of emigrants giving names,
ages, religion, townlands, ports
of destination and informants'
names.

Note on the emigration of George
C. Chapman.

Tables of emigration giving names,
ages, townlands, port of destina-
tion, religion, capital taken.,
occupation, sex.

Note on Robert Parker who
emigrated to Philadelphia.

Table of emigration statistics
giving number of families, ages,
capital taken, occupation,
religion, sex.

Details, names, ages, date of
leaving port of destination.

List of persons emigrating giving
names, ages, townlands, religion,
port of destination.

Emigration tables detailing names,
age, townland, port of destination
and religion.

Emigration table, year, number of
persons, age, capital taken,
religion, sex.

Emigrant table, names, age,
religion, townland, trade,
capital taken, port of destina-
tion, year.

Pages
= 2
3- 7
8- 9

10
1
12
13- 15
16- 17
18
19- 21



Parish

Carrickfergus

Cranfield

Derryaghy

Drummaul

Dureane

Glynn

IsTand Magee

Killead

Kilwaughter

Mayheramisk

Molusk

Years

1836-1838

1835

1835

1835-1837

1835-1836

1839-1840

1836-1839

1835-1837

1838-1839

1835-1837

1836

Description

Emigration tables - year, age,
capital taken,occupation,
religion, sex.

Emigration table - names, age,
townland, religion, port of
destination.

Emigration table - names, age,
year, townland, port of
destination, religion.

Emigration tables - year, age,
number of persons, capital
taken, occupations, religion,
sex (some tables contain names
and port of destination).

Emigration tables - name, age,
townland, religion, port of
destination.

Emigration tables - ages, religion,

capital taken, trade, townland
(one table contains names and
port of destination).

Emigration tables - names, ages,
years, religion, trade, capital
taken, townland, port of destina-
tion.

Emigration tables - names, number
of persons, age, townland,
religion, port of destination,
year, capital taken.

Emigration table - names, age,
religion, trade, capital taken,
townland, port of destination.

Emigration table - names, age,
religion, townland, port of
destination.

Note gives names of 2 persons who
imigrated with ages, religion
and port of destination.

Pages
22

23

24

25- 29
30- 33
34- 35
36- 38
39- 42
43

44- 45
46



Parish

Muckamore

Nilteen

Raloo

Shilvodan

Templecorran

Templepatrick

Aghanloo

Agivey

Antrea

Ballyaghran

Ballynascreen

Years

1835-1837

1837

1837-1839

1837-1838

1836-1838

1835-1837

Description

Emigration tables - number of
persons, age, capital taken,
occupation, religion, sex.
(one table contains names and
port of destination)

Note of emigration of Robert
Boyd to New York

Emigration tables - names, age,
religion, trade, capital

taken, townland, port of
destination.

Emigration table - year,
number of persons, age, capital
taken, occupation, sex.

Emigration tables - year, entire

families, number of persons,
capital taken, number returned,
age, occupation, religion.

Emigration tables - trade,
name, age, townland, religion,
port of destination, capital
taken.

COUNTY OF LONDONDERRY

1833-1834

1834-1835

1834-1835

1833-1834

1833-1835

Emigration table - religion,
name, age, year, townland,
port of destination.

Emigration table - name, age,
townland, religion, port of
destination.

Emigration table - name, age,
townland, port of destination,
religion.

Emigration table for North
America and the West Indies -
number of males and females,
religion, port of destination.

Emigration table - number of
males and females, names, age,
year, townland, port of
destination, religion.

Pages
47- 48
49
50- 52
53- 54
55- 56
57- 59
60- 62
63- 64
65- 66
67- 71
72- 74



Parish

Ballyrashane

Ballyscullion

Ballywillin

Balteagh

Banagher

Bovevagh
Coleraine

Cumber

Desertlyn

Desertmartin

Desertoghill

Drummachose

Years

1833-1834

1834-1835

1833-1834

1833-1834

1834-1835

1833-1834

1833-1834

1834

1834-1835

1834-1835

1833-1834

1833-1834

Description

Emigration tables - names,
age, year, townland, port
of destination, religion.

Emigration tables, age, year,
townland, religion, port of
destination.

Emigration table - numbers male
and female, religion, port of
destination.

Emigration tables - names, age,
year, townland, religion,
port of destination.

Combined emigration and migration
table - townlands, America,
Haryest, England, Scotland,

name of informant.

Emigration tables - name, age,
year, townland, port of
destination.

Emigration tables - name, age,
townland, religion, port of
destination.

Copy of letter of James Ward,
emigrant to New Brunswick.

Emigration table - Age groups,
sex, religion, port of
destination.

Emigration tables - year, number
of persons, age, capital taken,
occupation, religion, sex,

port of destination.

Emigration table - name, age,
year, townland, port of
destination, religion.

Emigration table - name, age,
religion, townland, port of
destination.

Pages
75- 77

78- 80

81- 83

84- 85

86- 89

90- 92

93-100

101-103

104-105

106-107

108-112

113-117



Parish

Dunboe

Dungiven

Errigal

Kilcronaghan

Kildollagh

Killowen

Kilrea

Lissan

Macosquin

Maghera

Magherafelt

Magilligan

Years

1833-1834

1834

1833-1834

1834-1835

1833-1834

1833-1834

1834-1835

1834-1835

1833-1834

1834-1836

1834-1835

1833-1834

Description

Emigration table - names, age,
religion, townland, port of
destination.

Emigration table - townlands,
name of informant, trade of
informant.

Emigration table - names, ages,
year, townland, port of
destination, religion.

Emigration table - names, ages,
year, townland, port of
destination, religion.

Emigration table - names, ages,
year, townland, port of
destination, religion.

-Emigration table - names, ages,

year, townland, port of
destination, religion.

Emigration table - names, ages,
year, townland, port of
destination, religion.

Emigration table - names, ages,
year, townland, port of
destination, religion.

Emigration table - names, ages,
year, townland, port of
destination, religion

Emigration table - number of
males and females who emigrated

plus copies of 3 letters, signed

only with initials, 2 from
Philadelphia, 1 from Sandyhill.

Emigration tables - names, age,
year, townland, religion,
port of destination.

Emigration table - name, age,
year, townland, religion,
port of destination.

Pages
118-121

122-125

126-129

130-133

134-135

136-137

138-142

143-145

146-147

148-165

166-169

170-172



Parish Years Description Pages
Tamlaght 1834-1835 Emigration table - name, age, 173-177
0'Crilly year, townland, religion,

port of destination.
Tamlaght 1833-1834 Emigration table - name, age, 178-185
Finlagan year, townland, religion,

port of destination.

Termoneeny 1834-1835 Emigration table - name, age, 186-190
year, townland, religion,
port of destination.



