

Public Archives Canada Archives publiques Canada

Manuscript Division Division des manuscrits

IRELAND: Royal Irish Academy

MG 40, S

Finding Aid No. 1543 / Instrument de recherche no 1543

Prepared in 1985 by B. Driscoll of the British Archives Section

Préparé en 1985 par B. Driscoll de la section des Archives britanniques



IRELAND: Royal Irish Academy

MG 40, S

<u>Parish</u>	<u>Year</u> s	Description	Pages
		COUNTY OF ANTRIM	
Aghagallon	1836-1837	List of emigrants giving names, ages, religion, townlands, ports of destination and informants' names.	1- 2
Ahoghill	1835-1836	Note on the emigration of George C. Chapman.	3- 7
B _a llylinny	1835-1838	Tables of emigration giving names, ages, townlands, port of destination, religion, capital taken, occupation, sex.	8- 9
Ballymartin	1837	Note on Robert Parker who emigrated to Philadelphia.	10
Ballynure	1835-1839	Table of emigration statistics giving number of families, ages, capital taken, occupation, religion, sex.	11
Ballyrobert	1836-1838	Details, names, ages, date of leaving port of destination.	12
Ballyscullion	1835-1836	List of persons emigrating giving names, ages, townlands, religion, port of destination.	13- 15
Blaris	1835-1836	Emigration tables detailing names, age, townland, port of destination and religion.	16- 17
Carmay y	1835-1837	Emigration table, year, number of persons, age, capital taken, religion, sex.	18
Carmoney	1835-1838	Emigrant table, names, age, religion, townland, trade, capital taken, port of destination, year.	19- 21

<u>Paris</u> h	<u>Year</u> s	Description	Pages
Carrickfergus	1836-1838	Emigration tables - year, age, capital taken, occupation, religion, sex.	22
Cranfield	1835	Emigration table - names, age, townland, religion, port of destination.	23
Derryaghy	1835	Emigration table - names, age, year, townland, port of destination, religion.	24
Drummaul	1835-1837	Emigration tables - year, age, number of persons, capital taken, occupations, religion, sex (some tables contain names and port of destination).	25- 29
Duneane	1835-1836	Emigration tables - name, age, townland, religion, port of destination.	30- 33
Gl ynn	1839-1840	Emigration tables - ages, religion, capital taken, trade, townland (one table contains names and port of destination).	34- 35
Island Magee	1836-1839	Emigration tables - names, ages, years, religion, trade, capital taken, townland, port of destination.	36- 38
Killead	1835-1837	Emigration tables - names, number of persons, age, townland, religion, port of destination, year, capital taken.	39- 42
Kilwaughter	1838-1839	Emigration table - names, age, religion, trade, capital taken, townland, port of destination.	43
Mayheramisk	1835-1837	Emigration table - names, age, religion, townland, port of destination.	44- 45
Molusk	1836	Note gives names of 2 persons who imigrated with ages, religion and port of destination.	46

<u>Paris</u> h	<u>Year</u> s	Description	Pages
Muckamore	1835-1837	Emigration tables - number of persons, age, capital taken, occupation, religion, sex. (one table contains names and port of destination)	47- 48
Nilteen	1837	Note of emigration of Robert Boyd to New York	49
Raldo	1837-1839	Emigration tables - names, age, religion, trade, capital taken, townland, port of destination.	50- 52
Shilvodan	1837-1838	Emigration table - year, number of persons, age, capital taken, occupation, sex.	53- 54
Templecorran	1836-1838	Emigration tables - year, entire families, number of persons, capital taken, number returned, age, occupation, religion.	55- 56
Templepatrick	1835-1837	Emigration tables - trade, name, age, townland, religion, port of destination, capital taken.	57- 59
	COUNTY OF	LONDONDERRY	
Aghanloo	1833-1834	Emigration table - religion, name, age, year, townland, port of destination.	60- 62
Agivey	1834-1835	Emigration table - name, age, townland, religion, port of destination.	63- 64
Antrea	1834-1835	Emigration table - name, age, townland, port of destination, religion.	65- 66
Ballyaghran	1833-1834	Emigration table for North America and the West Indies - number of males and females, religion, port of destination.	67- 71
Ballynascreen	1833-1835	Emigration table - number of males and females, names, age, year, townland, port of destination, religion.	72- 74

<u>Paris</u> h	<u>Year</u> s	<u>Description</u>	Pages
Ballyrashane	1833-1834	Emigration tables - names, age, year, townland, port of destination, religion.	75- 77
Ballyscullion	1834-1835	Emigration tables, age, year, townland, religion, port of destination.	78- 80
Ballywillin	1833-1834	Emigration table - numbers male and female, religion, port of destination.	81 - 83
Balteagh	1833-1834	Emigration tables - names, age, year, townland, religion, port of destination.	84- 85
Banagher	1834-1835	Combined emigration and migration table - townlands, America, Harvest, England, Scotland, name of informant.	86- 89
Bovevagh	1833-1834	Emigration tables - name, age, year, townland, port of destination.	90- 92
Coleraine	1833-1834	Emigration tables - name, age, townland, religion, port of destination.	93-100
Cumber	1834	Copy of letter of James Ward, emigrant to New Brunswick.	101-103
Desertlyn	1834-1835	Emigration table - Age groups, sex, religion, port of destination.	104-105
Desertmartin	1834-1835	Emigration tables - year, number of persons, age, capital taken, occupation, religion, sex, port of destination.	106-107
Desertoghill	1833-1834	Emigration table - name, age, year, townland, port of destination, religion.	108-112
Drummachose	1833-1834	Emigration table - name, age, religion, townland, port of destination.	113-117

<u>Parish</u>	<u>Years</u>	Description	Pages
Dunboe	1833-1834	Emigration table - names, age, religion, townland, port of destination.	118-121
Dungiven	1834	Emigration table - townlands, name of informant, trade of informant.	122-125
Errigal	1833-1834	Emigration table - names, ages, year, townland, port of destination, religion.	126-129
Kilcronaghan	1834-1835	Emigration table - names, ages, year, townland, port of destination, religion.	130-133
Kildollagh	1833-1834	Emigration table - names, ages, year, townland, port of destination, religion.	134-135
Killowen	1833-1834	Emigration table - names, ages, year, townland, port of destination, religion.	136-137
Kilrea	1834-1835	Emigration table - names, ages, year, townland, port of destination, religion.	138-142
Lissan	1834-1835	Emigration table - names, ages, year, townland, port of destination, religion.	143-145
Macosquin	1833-1834	Emigration table - names, ages, year, townland, port of destination, religion	146-147
Maghera	1834-1836	Emigration table - number of males and females who emigrated plus copies of 3 letters, signed only with initials, 2 from Philadelphia, 1 from Sandyhill.	148-165
Magherafelt	1834-1835	Emigration tables - names, age, year, townland, religion, port of destination.	166-169
Magilligan	1833-1834	Emigration table - name, age, year, townland, religion, port of destination.	170-172

<u>Parish</u>	Years	Description	<u>Page</u> s
Tamlaght O'Crilly	1834-1835	Emigration table - name, age, year, townland, religion, port of destination.	173-177
Tamlaght Finlagan	1833-1834	Emigration table - name, age, year, townland, religion, port of destination.	178-185
Termoneeny	1834-1835	Emigration table - name, age, year, townland, religion, port of destination.	186-190